06/22/2018 504973086

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5019832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LONG DUONG	04/04/2018
HADI AFSHAR	04/04/2018
DOMINIQUE ESTIVAL	04/04/2018
GLEN PINK	04/04/2018
PHILIP COHEN	04/04/2018
MARK EDWARD JOHNSON	04/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOICEBOX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1110 112TH AVENUE NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15959833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)747-1901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 747-1900

Email: DMIPDocketing@sheppardmullin.com, STrader@sheppardmullin.com

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

2099 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45HV-257119-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN TRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Trader/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

PAIENI **REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0837** 504973086

Total Attachments: 3

source=45HV-257119-1_Assignment_from_PROV#page1.tif

source=45HV-257119-1_Assignment_from_PROV#page2.tif

source=45HV-257119-1_Assignment_from_PROV#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the	undersigned inventors, name			
Vietnam	, residing at 7/7 Avon	road, North Ryde,	NSW, 2113, Australia	
Hadi AFSHAR, a cit	izen of the Iran	, residing	at	-
71/106 Crimea Road	, Marsfield, NSW, 2122, A	ustra] Bominique	ESTIVAL, a citizen of th	ie
France	, residing at Unit 408		ry Hills NSW 2010, AUS	TRALIA
Glen PINK, a citizen	of the Australia	, residing at		_
25 Gears Ave, Drum	moyne, NSW 2047, Australi	a ; Philip COH	EN, a citizen of the Unite	ed .
States of America, res	siding at 1/16 Alverna Gro	ve, Brighton, VIC	3196 Australia	
and Mark Edward J	OHNSON, a citizen of the	Australia	residing at	
16 Korinya Rd, Cas	tle Cove 2069	, (hereinafter "ASSIG	GNORS"), have made an	
invention entitled "MI	ULTI-LINGUAL SEMANTIC P	ARSER BASED ON TI	RANSFERRED LEARNING"	T.
the specification of wh	nich was filed as a Provisiona	l Patent Application i	in the U.S. Patent and	
Trademark Office on A	April 23, 2017, and assigned	Serial No. 62/488,83	8; and	

WHEREAS, VOICEBOX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 1110 112th Avenue NE, Suite 500, Bellevue, Washington 98004, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

	DocuSigned by:
Signature of Inventor:	Long Duong
Inventor's Name:	Long DUONG
Date of Execution:	4/4/2018
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Hadi Afshar80412E96999D4C6 Hadi AFSHAR
Date of Execution:	4/4/2018
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Dominique Estival 42A64DF52AD8490 Dominique ESTIVAL
Date of Execution:	4/4/2018
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	DocuSigned by: Gun fink 69391A3AAE1B4E2 Glen PINK
Date of Execution:	4/4/2018
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Philip COHEN
Date of Execution:	4/4/2018

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Mark Johnson Mark Edward JOHNSON
Date of Execution:	4/5/2018
	ereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this assignment. BOX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Signature of Officer:	
Officer's Name:	
Officer's Title:	
Date of Execution:	

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0841